

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	19-5	293	Version:	1	Name:	Supplemental Improvement Services for 14-8DESV-02-	
Туре:		plemental olution (Hi	Improveme	ent	Status:	Approved	
File created:		6/2019	giiway)		In control:	Board of Commissioners	
On agenda:	9/26	/2019			Final action	9/26/2019	
Title:	PROPOSED SUPPLEMENTAL IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)						
	Department: Transportation and Highways						
	Project Type: Motor Fuel Tax Project						
	Request: Approval of the Proposed Supplemental Improvement Resolution						
	Project: Design Engineering Services						
	Location: Countywide						
	Section: 14-8DESV-02-EG						
	County Board District: Countywide						
	Centerline Mileage: N/A						
	Fiscal Impact: \$1,000,000.00						
	Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax: 11300.1500.29150.560019						
	Board Approved Date and Amount: 05/21/2014, \$2,200,000.00; 03/08/2017, \$300,000.00						
	Increased Amount: \$1,000,000.00						
	Total Adjusted Amount: \$3,500,000.00						
	Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully submits for Approval the Proposed Supplemental Improvement Resolution for Design Engineering Services for work done throughout the County. The Design Engineering Services are for the preparation of roadway design plans and contract documents for the construction of County projects at various locations throughout Cook County.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:	(Inactive) JOHN YONAN, P.E., Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways						
Code sections:							
Attachments:							
Date	Ver.	Action By			ŀ	Action	Result
9/26/2019	1	Board of	Commissio	oners	a	approve	Pass

PROPOSED SUPPLEMENTAL IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways
Project Type: Motor Fuel Tax Project
Request: Approval of the Proposed Supplemental Improvement Resolution
Project: Design Engineering Services
Location: Countywide
Section: 14-8DESV-02-EG
County Board District: Countywide
Centerline Mileage: N/A
Fiscal Impact: \$1,000,000.00
Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax: 11300.1500.29150.560019
Board Approved Date and Amount: 05/21/2014, \$2,200,000.00; 03/08/2017, \$300,000.00
Increased Amount: \$1,000,000.00
Total Adjusted Amount: \$3,500,000.00

Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully submits for Approval the Proposed Supplemental Improvement Resolution for Design Engineering Services for work done throughout the County. The Design Engineering Services are for the preparation of roadway design plans and contract documents for the construction of County projects at various locations throughout Cook County.